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PL-M13EAK-PA   PL-M30EAK-PA PL-M36EAK-PA PL-M36EAK-PA PL-M42EAK-PA PL-M48EAK-PA
kW 4.00 5.50 6.80 8.80 10.60 10.60 12.55 14.10

BTU/h 13,600 18,800 23,200 30,000 36,100 36,100 42,800 48,100
kW 1.08 1.55 1.97 2.54 3.30 3.30 4.15 5.22

W/W 3.70 3.55 3.45 3.46 3.21 3.21 3.02 2.70
78.212.314.314.386.376.377.339.3hWk/hWkFPSC

PL-M13EAK-PA PL-M18EAK-PA(-MY) PL-M24EAK-PA(-MY) PL-M30EAK-PA(-MY) PL-M36EAK-PA PL-M36EAK-PA PL-M42EAK-PA PL-M48EAK-PA

CMM 14-16-17-18 16-17-19-21 16-18-20-23 19-23-26-29 21-25-28-31 21-25-28-31 21-25-28-32 24-26-29-32
CFM 494-565-600-636 565-600-671-742 565-636-706-812 671-812-918-1024 742-883-989-1095 742-883-989-1095 742-883-989-1130 848-918-1024-1130
Pa

dB (A) 27-29-31-32 28-30-32-35 28-31-34-37 31-34-37-41 32-37-41-43 32-37-41-43 32-37-41-44 36-39-42-44
mm

W mm
D mm
H mm

)5(42)5(91gk
PU-M13VAK-PA PU-M18VAK2-PA PU-M24VAK2-PA PU-M30VAK2-PA PU-M36VAK2-PA PU-M36YAK2-PA PU-M42YAK2-PA PU-M48YAK2-PA

CMM (CFM) 31.7 (1119) 32 (1130) 59 ( 2084 ) 50 ( 1765 )
55653505)A( Bd

W mm
D mm
H mm

684828183615435.13gk
m 10
m 20

88.51 :saG, 53.6 :diuqiLmm

m

Capaillary Tube
Munsell 3.0Y 7.8/1.1

20

46
21

7.5

Liquid: 6.35 , Gas: 12.7

840
330
880525

255
718

35

Liquid: 9.52 , Gas: 15.88

92 ( 3249 )
54

1050
330
981

56

30
50

3ph 380-415V 50Hz

EER

Indoor
unit

Model name
Power supply
External finish

Airflow (low-med2-med1-high)

External static pressure
Opearation control and thermostat

26(5)

1ph 220-240V 50Hz

1ph 220-240V 50Hz
Munsell 1.0Y 9.2/0.2

Noise level 

Models
Cooling capacity
Cooling capacity
Total input

External finish
Refrigerant (R32) control

Noise level 
Unit drain pipe

Dimensions (panel)

Weight (panel)
Model name
Power supply

21(5)
298 (40)

0.01htgnel gnipip sselegrahC

Guaranteed Opearating Range 
64)BD( timil reppU
12)BD( timil rewoL

Outdoor
unit

Max. piping length

Pipe size (outer diameter)

Weight 
Max. height difference

Dimensions

Airflow 

840(950)
840(950)

258 (40)

0 (direct blow)
Remote control and Built-in

32

PL-M18EAK-PA PL-M24EAK-PA


